
City of Pendleton
PWS lD#: 41 - 000613

Plant lD: \MIP - I-

OHA - DWS

County: Umatilla
yq615n/ssr IFEZOZJ-
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@e31
DIT = Direct lntegrrty Iest on filte(s) [Yes, No, or "off if all filters are offlinel +

PDR = Pressure Decay Rate
LRC = Loq Removal Credit

DIT
Dailym

0.1
removaLRC

lY/Nl or
"off'

Highesl PDR

of day [Fi/.inl

Lowest LRV".51".1

of day log removall
Day

CFE Daily
Turbidity

INTUI

Highest

CFE.
tNTUl

Highest IFE [NTU]

0.07 4.090.038 0.045 N/A1

4.08N/A 0.07) 0.041 0.047
0.07 4.070.038 0.050 t\|/AJ

4.080.044 N/A 0.074 0 038
YN/A 0.07 4.080.038 0.044

0.07 4.070.038 0.045 N/Ab
0.07 4.070.051 N/A7 0.039

N/A 0.070.038 0.0468
0.07 4.08N/AI 0.039

Y4.07N/A 0.070.038 0.13210
0.07 4.08N/A11 0.039
0.07 4.05N/A12 0.039 0.046

4.06N/A 0.070.039 0.04613
0.07 4.030.039 0.046 N/A14
0.08 4.020.056 N/A15 0.039
0.08 4.04N/A16 0.038 o.147
0.08 4.030.o42 0.095 N/A17
0.08 4.060.057 N/A18 0.039

Y0.07 4.080.055 N/A19 0.039
0.07 4.O7N/A20 0.039 0.050

4.05N/A 0.0821 0.039 0 050
0.07 4.070.o47 N/A22 0.039

4.060.046 N/A 0.0723 0.038
N/A 0.0724 0.039 0.071

0.07 4.090.o47 N/A25 0.068
0.080.040 0.055 N/A26
0.08 4.060.049 N/A27 0.040
0.070.039 0.047 N/A28
0.08 4.080 047 N/A29 0.04'l

4.08N/A 0.0830 0.09'l 0.053

Compliance summary (operator to complete any blank fields)

DIT
Daily?

Yes

Performance std
met? [Y/N]

(PDR < PDR{u, LRV : LRC)

Yes

s 15
All IFE turbidity
reading

NTU?

All turbidity readings < 5 NTU?

lY/NI

Yes

95o/o of daily turbidity
readings < 1 NTU?

MN1
Yes

-LRV",,b,. 

z LRC?
Yes

PDR < PDRMAX?

Yes
All Cl2 residual at EP > 0.2 's/L?CT's met daily? (p. 2)

EET%I
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, Ud lot oplimizaion putp*s only.
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Membrane Filter Monthly Operating Report
System Name:

l./inimum test pressure applied:
l\/linimum test pressure req'd: 10.07
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OHA.DWS
Disinfection Monthly Operating Report

System Name: City of Pendleton

' lf chlorine concentration at entry point < 0.2 'g/1, or CT not met, notify DWS within 24 hours

Submit this monthly report by the 10m of following month by
mail: Drinking Water SeNices

PO Box 14350
Portland, OR 97293-0350

email: dwo dmce(Oodhsoha orecon oov

fax: 971-673-0458

0.5
e Log
lnaclivation
Disiniection

Required
CT

(Formula)

CT Met? '
[Yes / No]
(Formula)

Peak
Hourly

Demand
Flow

rGPMI

Notes

(e.9. "Plant Ofr)
Day

Conlacl
Time
(r)

[minutesl

Actual CT
CxT

(Fomula)

21'l 0.625 51 31.9 7.8 6.98 YES 8,062
21 YES2 0.596 52 7.O2 8,117

3 0.596 52 31.0 8.3 7.O2 YES 8,117
190.616 54 33.3 9.6 7.O2 YES 8,053
205 0.695 51 35.4 9.3 7.03 YES 7,984

YES6 o.724 38.3 7.4 6.99 7,843
48 7.5 7.00 YES 8,2't 67 0.794 38.1

228 0.794 48 38.1 7.5 7.00 YES 8,216
21 YES38.2 8.2 7.O1 7,912
m10 o.715 53 37.9 7.03 YES 7,886
190.804 46 37.0 9.9 7.O2 YES 7,966
2012 41.',| 9.8 7.O4 YES 7,993
't9 YES 7,86530.6 7.O5

IE14 0.666 46 30.6 10.2 7.05 YES 7,865
'1815 0.707 48 33.9 10.5 7.03 YES 7,836
17 YES 8,24116 45 30.0 11 .7 7.O1

iri17 0.675 49 33.1 10.9 7.03 YES 8,149
1918 0.555 47 26.'l 9.4 7.00 YES 7,5',t5
19 YES 7,515'19 0.555 47 26.1 9.4 7.00

N YES 7,49920 49 38.4 7.O3

190.815 43.2 9.9 7.06 YES 7 ,469
19a', 0.815 52 42.4 10.6 7.O7 YES 7,475
18 YES39.8 10.8 7.10 7,473
18 YES 7,47324 39.8 10.8 7.10
1851 24.4 11.0 7.10 YES 7,47725 o.477
1726 0.498 47 23.4 '11 .4 7.10 YES 7,504
17 YES 7,5',t527 47 25.7 't1.3 7.10
flrl YES 7,50728 0.796 47 37.4 11 .7

1847 11 .'l 7.11 YES 7 ,50429 0.765 36.0
YES 7.48430 0.795 48 38.2 11.2 7.12 18
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PWS lD#: 41 - 613
Plant lD : WTP - A

Minimum Cl2

Residualat 1d

User(C)'
I""/r = ppml

Temp
rc1

pH

3'1.0

4

o o.7u

11

0.912 45
0.666 46

0.667

0.784

0.765 52

0.765 52

0.547

9.2o,2
'€,tlstd 7B1tNr3


